Group
Structure

SEMBCORP INDUSTRIES

Sembcorp Utilities 100% Sembcorp Marine 61.6%"
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SUT Division singapore 100%
Propylene Purification Unit singapore 100%

Sembcorp Cogen Singapore 100%
Sembcorp Power singapore 100%
Sembcorp Gas singapore 70%

Sembcorp Air Products
(HYCO) singapore 60%

Sakra Island Carbon Dioxide singapore 30%

Sembcorp NEWater Singapore 100%
Sembcorp Utilities (UK) uk 100%
Sembcorp Utilities Investment
Management (Shanghai) china 100%
Shanghai Cao Jing

Co-generation Co china 30%
Nanjing Sembcorp SUIWU Co china 95%
NCIP Water Co china 95%

Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone
Sembcorp Water Company china 80%

Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone

Sembcorp Water Recycling

Company china 80%
Sembcorp Tianjin Lingang

Industrial Area Wastewater

Treatment Co china 90%
Shenyang Sembcorp Water Co china 80%

Shenzhen Chiwan Sembawang

Engineering Company” china 32%
Phu My 3 BOT Power

Company Vietnam 33.3%
Emirates Sembcorp Water

& Power Company UAE 40%
Sembcorp Gulf O&M Co vae 100%

Delivering Essential Solutions

Jurong Shipyard singapore
Sembawang Shipyard singapore
PPL Shipyard singapore

SMOE Ssingapore

Jurong SML singapore

Sembcorp Marine
Technology singapore

COSCO Shipyard Group china

Shenzhen Chiwan Offshore
Petroleum Equipment Repair
& Manufacture Company china

PT Karimun Sembawang
Shipyard indonesia

PT SMOE Indonesia indonesia
Sembcorp-Sabine Shipyard usaA
SembMarine Middle East Saudi Arabia

100%
100%

85%
100%
100%

100%
30%

35%

100%
90%
100%
60%

M NDUSTRIAL PARKS

Sembcorp Environment 100% s Sembcorp Industrial Parks 100%

SembWaste singapore 100% . Vietnam Singapore
Sembcorp Tay Paper Industrial Park JV Co vietnam 40.4%
Recycling singapore 60% Vietnam Singapore Industrial Park
. . —— & Township Development Joint
ITA Al | I 409
SembS ustralia Australia 0% Sk GoTpEY Ve 40.3%
sembRamky Environmental Wuxi-Singapore Industrial Park
M t Indi 519 — -
anagement india o Development Co china 45.4%
~—— GQGallant Venture singapore 23.9%

mamn  Sembcorp Parks Management 56%

OTHER BUSINESSES

Sembcorp Design and Construction 100%

Singapore Precision Industries 100% g

Singapore Mint singapore 100%

Figures reflect effective shareholdings as at January 31, 2009
* Shenzhen Chiwan Sembawang Engineering Company’s financial contribution to the Group is reported under Other Businesses.
" Calculated based on the number of issued ordinary shares excluding treasury shares.
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