Group Structure

SEMBCORE	PINDUSTRIES	
SLINDCORF	MDOSTRIES	
	SUT Division Singapore	100%
	Propylene Purification Unit Singapore	100%
'	· ·	
UTILITIES		
Som	bcorp Utilities	100%
Jeili	bcorp outraes	100 /0
	Sembcorp Cogen Singapore	100%
	Sembcorp Power Singapore	100%
	Sembcorp Gas Singapore	70%
	Sembcorp Air Products	
	(HYCO) Singapore	60%
	Sakra Island Carbon Dioxide Singapore	30%
	Sembcorp NEWater Singapore	100%
	Sembcorp Utilities (UK) UK	100%
	Sembcorp Utilities Investment Management (Shanghai) <i>China</i>	100%
	Shanghai Cao Jing Co-generation Co <i>China</i>	30%
	Nanjing Sembcorp SUIWU Co China	95%
	NCIP Water Co China	95%
	Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone Sembcorp Water Company <i>China</i>	80%
	Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone Sembcorp Water Recycling Company China	80%
	Sembcorp Tianjin Lingang Industrial Area Wastewater Treatment Co <i>China</i>	90%
	Shenyang Sembcorp Water Co China	80%
	Shenzhen Chiwan Sembawang Engineering Company* China	32%
	Phu My 3 BOT Power	33.3%
	Emirates Sembcorp Water & Power Company UAE	40%
	Sembcorp Gulf O&M Co UAE	100%

ΙE		
Sem	bcorp Marine	61.6%
	Jurong Shipyard Singapore	100%
	Sembawang Shipyard Singapore	100%
-	PPL Shipyard Singapore	85%
_	SMOE Singapore	100%
	Jurong SML Singapore	100%
	Sembcorp Marine	
	Technology Singapore	100%
	COSCO Shipyard Group China	30%
	Shenzhen Chiwan Offshore Petroleum Equipment Repair & Manufacture Company <i>China</i>	35%
	PT Karimun Sembawang Shipyard <i>Indonesia</i>	100%
-	PT SMOE Indonesia Indonesia	90%
-	Sembcorp-Sabine Shipyard USA	100%
	SembMarine Middle East Saudi Arabia	60%

ENVIRONI	MENI	
Sem	bcorp Environment	100%
	SembWaste Singapore	100%
	Sembcorp Tay Paper Recycling Singapore	60%
	SembSITA Australia Australia	40%
	SembRamky Environmental Management India	51%

Sem	bcorp Industrial Parks	1
	Vietnam Singapore Industrial Park JV Co Vietnam	40.4%
	Vietnam Singapore Industrial Pa & Township Development Joint Stock Company Vietnam	rk 40.3%
	Wuxi-Singapore Industrial Park Development Co China	45.4%
	Gallant Venture Singapore	23.9%
Sem	bcorp Parks Management	56%
	·	56%
	bcorp Parks Management	56%
ER BUS	·	100%
ER BUS	SINESSES	

Figures reflect effective shareholdings as at January 31, 2009
* Shenzhen Chiwan Sembawang Engineering Company's financial contribution to the Group is reported under Other Businesses.
** Calculated based on the number of issued ordinary shares excluding treasury shares.

22 Delivering Essential Solutions Sembcorp Industries Annual Report 2008 23